
Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Score Count O/All LG

1 5 Rob Eager LG 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 8 55.02 42.00 8 50.00 42.00 8 50.00 37.00 5 42.00 253.03 3 3 1

4 9 Barry Tucker LG 47.01 8 55.01 45.00 8 53.00 39.00 7 46.00 44.00 9 53.00 39.00 6 45.00 252.01 1 4 2

1 12 John McQuire LG 50.01 9 59.01 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 8 43.00 46.01 8 54.01 243.02 2 7 3

1 13 Bob Wright LG 40.00 7 47.00 29.00 6 35.00 40.01 7 47.01 50.02 9 59.02 43.01 8 51.01 239.04 4 9 4

3 2 Peter Cross LG 40.00 6 46.00 39.01 7 46.01 46.00 10 56.00 39.01 7 46.01 37.01 7 44.01 238.03 3 10 5

2 7 Brian Taylor LG 39.00 7 46.00 48.01 8 56.01 41.01 7 48.01 41.01 5 46.01 34.00 6 40.00 236.03 3 11 6

1 10 Les Fraser LG 37.01 7 44.01 42.00 8 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 36.02 5 41.02 37.00 7 44.00 234.04 4 13 7

2 11 Tim Pavey LG 49.02 9 58.02 28.00 0 28.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.01 6 42.01 45.00 8 53.00 234.03 3 14 8

1 3 Jack Lipko LG 46.00 8 54.00 34.00 6 40.00 42.00 8 50.00 41.01 6 47.01 34.00 6 40.00 231.01 1 15 9

4 7 Daniel Taylor LG 41.00 7 48.00 39.02 7 46.02 43.00 7 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 7 43.00 228.02 2 18 10

4 13 Sean Ambrose LG 28.00 8 36.00 48.01 9 57.01 47.02 8 55.02 33.00 5 38.00 36.01 5 41.01 227.04 4 19 11

1 9 James Sutton LG 38.01 8 46.01 35.00 6 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 5 42.00 44.00 8 52.00 226.01 1 20 12

2 6 John Harris LG 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 6 44.01 36.00 6 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 225.03 3 21 13

3 6 Ron O'Sullivan LG 40.00 8 48.00 38.00 7 45.00 44.00 8 52.00 35.00 7 42.00 29.00 8 37.00 224.00 0 23 14

1 8 Glen Seamen LG 41.00 7 48.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 7 47.00 42.01 7 49.01 33.00 6 39.00 223.01 1 24 15

2 2 Stella Cross (Jnr) LG 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 32.00 5 37.00 28.01 3 31.01 215.01 1 25 16

2 14 Russell LeMaitre LG 44.00 7 51.00 34.00 7 41.00 39.00 7 46.00 33.01 7 40.01 30.00 7 37.00 215.01 1 25 16

1 16 Keith Dowell LG 38.00 6 44.00 34.01 8 42.01 28.00 7 35.00 41.00 9 50.00 36.01 6 42.01 213.02 2 28 18

1 4 Vince Vaina LG 44.00 8 52.00 28.00 5 33.00 33.00 5 38.00 38.01 7 45.01 37.01 5 42.01 210.02 2 30 19

2 10 Anthony Hall LG 34.01 7 41.01 29.02 4 33.02 41.01 7 48.01 34.00 8 42.00 34.00 7 41.00 205.04 4 33 20

2 3 Robert Bernard LG 39.01 5 44.01 37.01 6 43.01 26.00 5 31.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 6 36.00 195.02 2 36 21

3 8 Ian Elliott LG 33.01 5 38.01 18.00 6 24.00 33.00 5 38.00 36.00 7 43.00 39.00 7 46.00 189.01 1 37 22

4 6 Warren Hanlon LG 33.00 5 38.00 27.00 5 32.00 42.00 6 48.00 31.00 6 37.00 23.00 6 29.00 184.00 0 39 23

1 1 Steve Ball LG 37.01 6 43.01 30.00 5 35.00 23.01 3 26.01 42.00 8 50.00 20.00 3 23.00 177.02 2 40 24

4 10 Cameron Starr LG 28.00 6 34.00 26.00 4 30.00 26.00 4 30.00 28.00 4 32.00 37.01 7 44.01 170.01 1 41 25

2 16 Fred Blacker LG 38.00 5 43.00 29.00 5 34.00 24.00 3 27.00 33.00 6 39.00 18.00 4 22.00 165.00 0 43 26

1 11 Glen Aarsen LG 23.00 4 27.00 22.00 5 27.00 34.00 6 40.00 28.00 5 33.00 30.00 6 36.00 163.00 0 44 27

2 12 John Lavaring LG 21.00 4 25.00 23.00 5 28.00 15.00 2 17.00 30.01 5 35.01 34.00 6 40.00 145.01 1 46 28

1 6 David Zucconi LG 21.00 3 24.00 32.00 6 38.00 15.00 0 15.00 23.00 5 28.00 35.01 2 37.01 142.01 1 47 29

4 2 Bob Coulter LG 19.01 2 21.01 16.00 3 19.00 35.00 6 41.00 25.00 3 28.00 23.00 3 26.00 135.01 1 48 30

1 2 Max Coady LG 26.00 5 31.00 21.00 4 25.00 4.00 3 7.00 5.00 0 5.00 16.00 7 23.00 91.00 0 50 31

Peter Cross 0.952"

Bob Wright 59.02

Small Group

Best Target

NSW FLY Championship June 2017 - 500m & 200 Y Fly Shoot
500m Fly Light Gun Results

A B C D E Rank



Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

3 4 Vince Vaina HG 40 6 46.00 43.01 8 51.01 43.01 7 50.01 46.01 8 54.01 46.01 9 55.01 256.04 4 1 1

3 10 Les Fraser HG 45.01 8 53.01 38.00 6 44.00 45.00 7 52.00 44.00 7 51.00 46.00 8 54.00 254.01 1 2 2

4 14 Peter Merriman HG 42.01 8 50.01 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 8 49.01 45.02 8 53.02 46.01 9 55.01 249.05 5 5 3

3 5 Rob Eager HG 48.01 8 56.01 34.01 6 40.01 43.01 8 51.01 44.01 8 52.01 38.00 6 44.00 243.04 4 6 4

3 11 Glen Aarsen HG 41.01 8 49.01 46.01 8 54.01 38.00 6 44.00 42.00 7 49.00 38.00 7 45.00 241.02 2 8 5

1 14 Dave Groves HG 39.00 6 45.00 33.00 7 40.00 44.01 7 51.01 41.01 8 49.01 44.00 7 51.00 236.02 2 12 6

3 3 Jack Lipko HG 42.01 7 49.01 33.00 5 38.00 45.01 8 53.01 45.00 8 53.00 31.00 6 37.00 230.02 2 16 7

4 11 Tim Pavey HG 40.01 7 47.01 45.01 8 53.01 36.01 7 43.01 39.01 7 46.01 31.00 8 39.00 228.04 4 17 8

3 12 John McQuire HG 38.01 7 45.01 35.00 4 39.00 41.00 8 49.00 45.00 5 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 224.01 1 22 9

2 5 Tony Weston HG 41.02 8 49.02 33.00 3 36.00 44.02 8 52.02 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 6 36.00 214.04 4 27 10

4 16 Fred Blacker HG 26.00 5 31.00 40.01 7 47.01 36.01 6 42.01 41.01 8 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 211.03 3 29 11

2 8 Glen Seamen HG 36.00 6 42.00 31.01 6 37.01 40.00 8 48.00 27.00 6 33.00 42.00 8 50.00 210.01 1 31 12

4 3 Robert Bernard HG 32.02 5 37.02 45.00 9 54.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 4 30.00 209.02 2 32 13

3 16 Keith Dowell HG 43.01 7 50.01 36.00 7 43.00 34.00 6 40.00 33.00 7 40.00 22.00 6 28.00 201.01 1 34 14

4 8 Ian Elliott HG 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 6 46.01 31.00 0 31.00 28.00 5 33.00 34.01 5 39.01 196.02 2 35 15

2 9 Barry Tucker HG 27.00 5 32.00 33.01 7 40.01 34.00 6 40.00 30.01 7 37.01 33.00 6 39.00 188.02 2 38 16

4 5 Richard Bailey HG 41.00 8 49.00 38.01 7 45.01 32.00 6 38.00 11.00 0 11.00 23.00 0 23.00 166.01 1 42 17

3 7 Paul Krebs HG 21.01 2 23.01 26.00 4 30.00 16.00 5 21.00 29.00 4 33.00 35.00 4 39.00 146.01 1 45 18

4 12 John Lavaring HG 22.00 1 23.00 22.00 3 25.00 34.01 5 39.01 18.00 5 23.00 19.00 2 21.00 131.01 1 49 19

3 9 James Sutton HG 21.00 0 21.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 21.00 0 51 20

Vince Vaina 1.45"

Rob Eager 56.01

Small Group

Best Target

NSW FLY Championship June 2017 - 500m & 200 Y Fly Shoot
500m Fly Heavy Gun Results

A B C D E Rank



Detail Bench Name Class Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

3 4 Vince Vaina HG 40 6 46.00 43.01 8 51.01 43.01 7 50.01 46.01 8 54.01 46.01 9 55.01 256.04 0.00 4 1 1

3 10 Les Fraser HG 45.01 8 53.01 38.00 6 44.00 45.00 7 52.00 44.00 7 51.00 46.00 8 54.00 254.01 0.00 1 2 2

1 5 Rob Eager LG 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 8 55.02 42.00 8 50.00 42.00 8 50.00 37.00 5 42.00 0.00 253.03 3 3 1

4 9 Barry Tucker LG 47.01 8 55.01 45.00 8 53.00 39.00 7 46.00 44.00 9 53.00 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 252.01 1 4 2

4 14 Peter Merriman HG 42.01 8 50.01 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 8 49.01 45.02 8 53.02 46.01 9 55.01 249.05 0.00 5 5 3

3 5 Rob Eager HG 48.01 8 56.01 34.01 6 40.01 43.01 8 51.01 44.01 8 52.01 38.00 6 44.00 243.04 0.00 4 6 4

1 12 John McQuire LG 50.01 9 59.01 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 8 43.00 46.01 8 54.01 0.00 243.02 2 7 3

3 11 Glen Aarsen HG 41.01 8 49.01 46.01 8 54.01 38.00 6 44.00 42.00 7 49.00 38.00 7 45.00 241.02 0.00 2 8 5

1 13 Bob Wright LG 40.00 7 47.00 29.00 6 35.00 40.01 7 47.01 50.02 9 59.02 43.01 8 51.01 0.00 239.04 4 9 4

3 2 Peter Cross LG 40.00 6 46.00 39.01 7 46.01 46.00 10 56.00 39.01 7 46.01 37.01 7 44.01 0.00 238.03 3 10 5

2 7 Brian Taylor LG 39.00 7 46.00 48.01 8 56.01 41.01 7 48.01 41.01 5 46.01 34.00 6 40.00 0.00 236.03 3 11 6

1 14 Dave Groves HG 39.00 6 45.00 33.00 7 40.00 44.01 7 51.01 41.01 8 49.01 44.00 7 51.00 236.02 0.00 2 12 6

1 10 Les Fraser LG 37.01 7 44.01 42.00 8 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 36.02 5 41.02 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 234.04 4 13 7

2 11 Tim Pavey LG 49.02 9 58.02 28.00 0 28.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.01 6 42.01 45.00 8 53.00 0.00 234.03 3 14 8

1 3 Jack Lipko LG 46.00 8 54.00 34.00 6 40.00 42.00 8 50.00 41.01 6 47.01 34.00 6 40.00 0.00 231.01 1 15 9

3 3 Jack Lipko HG 42.01 7 49.01 33.00 5 38.00 45.01 8 53.01 45.00 8 53.00 31.00 6 37.00 230.02 0.00 2 16 7

4 11 Tim Pavey HG 40.01 7 47.01 45.01 8 53.01 36.01 7 43.01 39.01 7 46.01 31.00 8 39.00 228.04 0.00 4 17 8

4 7 Daniel Taylor LG 41.00 7 48.00 39.02 7 46.02 43.00 7 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 7 43.00 0.00 228.02 2 18 10

4 13 Sean Ambrose LG 28.00 8 36.00 48.01 9 57.01 47.02 8 55.02 33.00 5 38.00 36.01 5 41.01 0.00 227.04 4 19 11

1 9 James Sutton LG 38.01 8 46.01 35.00 6 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 5 42.00 44.00 8 52.00 0.00 226.01 1 20 12

2 6 John Harris LG 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 6 44.01 36.00 6 42.00 42.01 7 49.01 0.00 225.03 3 21 13

3 12 John McQuire HG 38.01 7 45.01 35.00 4 39.00 41.00 8 49.00 45.00 5 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 224.01 0.00 1 22 9

3 6 Ron O'Sullivan LG 40.00 8 48.00 38.00 7 45.00 44.00 8 52.00 35.00 7 42.00 29.00 8 37.00 0.00 224.00 0 23 14

1 8 Glen Seamen LG 41.00 7 48.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 7 47.00 42.01 7 49.01 33.00 6 39.00 0.00 223.01 1 24 15

2 2 Stella Cross (Jnr) LG 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 32.00 5 37.00 28.01 3 31.01 0.00 215.01 1 25 16

2 14 Russell LeMaitre LG 44.00 7 51.00 34.00 7 41.00 39.00 7 46.00 33.01 7 40.01 30.00 7 37.00 0.00 215.01 1 25 16

2 5 Tony Weston HG 41.02 8 49.02 33.00 3 36.00 44.02 8 52.02 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 6 36.00 214.04 0.00 4 27 10

1 16 Keith Dowell LG 38.00 6 44.00 34.01 8 42.01 28.00 7 35.00 41.00 9 50.00 36.01 6 42.01 0.00 213.02 2 28 18

4 16 Fred Blacker HG 26.00 5 31.00 40.01 7 47.01 36.01 6 42.01 41.01 8 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 211.03 0.00 3 29 11

1 4 Vince Vaina LG 44.00 8 52.00 28.00 5 33.00 33.00 5 38.00 38.01 7 45.01 37.01 5 42.01 0.00 210.02 2 30 19

2 8 Glen Seamen HG 36.00 6 42.00 31.01 6 37.01 40.00 8 48.00 27.00 6 33.00 42.00 8 50.00 210.01 0.00 1 31 12

4 3 Robert Bernard HG 32.02 5 37.02 45.00 9 54.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 7 50.00 26.00 4 30.00 209.02 0.00 2 32 13

2 10 Anthony Hall LG 34.01 7 41.01 29.02 4 33.02 41.01 7 48.01 34.00 8 42.00 34.00 7 41.00 0.00 205.04 4 33 20

3 16 Keith Dowell HG 43.01 7 50.01 36.00 7 43.00 34.00 6 40.00 33.00 7 40.00 22.00 6 28.00 201.01 0.00 1 34 14

4 8 Ian Elliott HG 40.00 7 47.00 40.01 6 46.01 31.00 0 31.00 28.00 5 33.00 34.01 5 39.01 196.02 0.00 2 35 15

2 3 Robert Bernard LG 39.01 5 44.01 37.01 6 43.01 26.00 5 31.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 6 36.00 0.00 195.02 2 36 21

3 8 Ian Elliott LG 33.01 5 38.01 18.00 6 24.00 33.00 5 38.00 36.00 7 43.00 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 189.01 1 37 22

2 9 Barry Tucker HG 27.00 5 32.00 33.01 7 40.01 34.00 6 40.00 30.01 7 37.01 33.00 6 39.00 188.02 0.00 2 38 16

4 6 Warren Hanlon LG 33.00 5 38.00 27.00 5 32.00 42.00 6 48.00 31.00 6 37.00 23.00 6 29.00 0.00 184.00 0 39 23

1 1 Steve Ball LG 37.01 6 43.01 30.00 5 35.00 23.01 3 26.01 42.00 8 50.00 20.00 3 23.00 0.00 177.02 2 40 24

4 10 Cameron Starr LG 28.00 6 34.00 26.00 4 30.00 26.00 4 30.00 28.00 4 32.00 37.01 7 44.01 0.00 170.01 1 41 25

4 5 Richard Bailey HG 41.00 8 49.00 38.01 7 45.01 32.00 6 38.00 11.00 0 11.00 23.00 0 23.00 166.01 0.00 1 42 17

2 16 Fred Blacker LG 38.00 5 43.00 29.00 5 34.00 24.00 3 27.00 33.00 6 39.00 18.00 4 22.00 0.00 165.00 0 43 26

1 11 Glen Aarsen LG 23.00 4 27.00 22.00 5 27.00 34.00 6 40.00 28.00 5 33.00 30.00 6 36.00 0.00 163.00 0 44 27

3 7 Paul Krebs HG 21.01 2 23.01 26.00 4 30.00 16.00 5 21.00 29.00 4 33.00 35.00 4 39.00 146.01 0.00 1 45 18

2 12 John Lavaring LG 21.00 4 25.00 23.00 5 28.00 15.00 2 17.00 30.01 5 35.01 34.00 6 40.00 0.00 145.01 1 46 28

1 6 David Zucconi LG 21.00 3 24.00 32.00 6 38.00 15.00 0 15.00 23.00 5 28.00 35.01 2 37.01 0.00 142.01 1 47 29

4 2 Bob Coulter LG 19.01 2 21.01 16.00 3 19.00 35.00 6 41.00 25.00 3 28.00 23.00 3 26.00 0.00 135.01 1 48 30

4 12 John Lavaring HG 22.00 1 23.00 22.00 3 25.00 34.01 5 39.01 18.00 5 23.00 19.00 2 21.00 131.01 0.00 1 49 19

1 2 Max Coady LG 26.00 5 31.00 21.00 4 25.00 4.00 3 7.00 5.00 0 5.00 16.00 7 23.00 0.00 91.00 0 50 31

3 9 James Sutton HG 21.00 0 21.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 21.00 0.00 0 51 20

Total Rank

NSW FLY Championship June 2017 - 500m & 200 Y Fly Shoot
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board

A B C D E



Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count  

2 8 Kathy Dundas Rim 49.01 8 57.01 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 7 49.00 46.00 9 55.00 44.01 8 52.01 268.03 3 1

2 11 Les Fraser Rim 49.04 9 58.04 37.00 7 44.00 43.00 8 51.00 39.00 9 48.00 49.02 8 57.02 258.06 6 2

2 16 Keith Dowell Rim 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 7 48.01 48.03 8 56.03 46.00 8 54.00 42.00 7 49.00 258.04 4 3

1 10 Barry Tucker Rim 44.00 9 53.00 46.01 8 54.01 43.00 7 50.00 36.00 6 42.00 44.01 7 51.01 250.02 2 4

1 8 David Dundas Rim 42.01 7 49.01 37.01 7 44.01 43.03 8 51.03 45.00 9 54.00 43.00 7 50.00 248.05 5 5

2 10 Glen Seamen Rim 44.01 7 51.01 48.00 8 56.00 40.00 8 48.00 43.01 7 50.01 35.00 8 43.00 248.02 2 6

3 6 Keegan McGrann (Jnr) Rim 48.00 8 56.00 40.01 7 47.01 43.01 8 51.01 41.01 7 48.01 39.01 6 45.01 247.04 4 7

1 6 Ed McGrann Rim 45.00 9 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 34.01 7 41.01 30.00 7 37.00 48.02 8 56.02 243.04 4 8

3 12 Glen Aarsen Rim 46.01 8 54.01 44.00 8 52.00 43.00 7 50.00 29.01 4 33.01 45.00 7 52.00 241.02 2 9

3 11 Cameron Starr Rim 43.01 6 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 7 50.00 240.01 1 10

2 1 Cheryl Ball Rim 49.02 8 57.02 37.00 8 45.00 37.00 6 43.00 41.01 7 48.01 38.00 8 46.00 239.03 3 11

2 5 Robert Bernard Rim 43.01 9 52.01 45.01 7 52.01 40.01 7 47.01 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 239.03 3 11

3 8 David Zucconi Rim 46.01 8 54.01 33.00 6 39.00 45.01 8 53.01 42.00 8 50.00 37.00 6 43.00 239.02 2 13

1 11 Anthony Hall Rim 36.00 6 42.00 42.01 8 50.01 34.00 8 42.00 47.02 8 55.02 40.01 9 49.01 238.04 4 14

1 15 James Sutton Rim 46.03 7 53.03 38.00 5 43.00 41.00 7 48.00 34.00 6 40.00 45.01 8 53.01 237.04 4 15

1 9 Ron O'Sullivan Rim 34.00 7 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 49.01 9 58.01 38.01 8 46.01 36.00 6 42.00 235.02 2 16

1 1 Steve Ball Rim 45.02 7 52.02 32.00 5 37.00 39.00 6 45.00 38.00 7 45.00 42.00 7 49.00 228.02 2 17

3 16 Fred Blacker Rim 40.00 7 47.00 31.00 4 35.00 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 8 46.00 225.01 1 18

1 5 Jack Lipko Rim 46.01 8 54.01 44.01 7 51.01 37.01 5 42.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.00 0 29.00 222.03 3 19

3 15 Sean Ambrose Rim 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 5 41.00 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 222.00 0 20

3 1 Lynne Payne Rim 45.01 8 53.01 28.00 5 33.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 7 44.01 43.01 8 51.01 221.03 3 21

2 4 Peter Cross Rim 38.01 6 44.01 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 6 37.00 34.00 6 40.00 221.01 1 22

1 12 Tim Pavey Rim 48.01 9 57.01 35.00 7 42.00 31.00 7 38.00 36.01 5 41.01 36.00 6 42.00 220.02 2 23

2 14 Russell LeMaitre Rim 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 44.00 8 52.00 24.00 4 28.00 213.00 0 24

3 9 Denise O'Sullivan Rim 40.00 7 47.00 27.00 3 30.00 33.00 6 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 40.01 8 48.01 209.01 1 25

1 16 Sue Dowel Rim 43.00 7 50.00 44.00 8 52.00 30.00 3 33.00 21.00 0 21.00 41.01 7 48.01 204.01 1 26

3 5 John Gilbert Rim 42.00 7 49.00 27.00 3 30.00 33.00 6 39.00 33.00 6 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 202.00 0 27

3 7 Ian Elliot Rim 39.01 6 45.01 35.01 5 40.01 30.00 6 36.00 32.00 7 39.00 34.01 7 41.01 201.03 3 28

3 10 Jaegen Peet Rim 30.00 5 35.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 7 47.00 28.00 4 32.00 38.01 5 43.01 197.01 1 29

3 4 Bob Coulter Rim 45.01 8 53.01 20.00 3 23.00 29.00 6 35.00 27.00 5 32.00 45.02 7 52.02 195.03 3 30

2 9 Warren Hanlon Rim 35.00 6 41.00 32.01 5 37.01 41.00 8 49.00 32.00 6 38.00 24.00 4 28.00 193.01 1 31

3 13 John Lavaring Rim 34.00 6 40.00 22.00 0 22.00 45.02 7 52.02 33.00 4 37.00 36.00 4 40.00 191.02 2 32

2 7 John Harris Rim 44.01 7 51.01 27.00 4 31.00 38.01 7 45.01 27.00 4 31.00 28.00 5 33.00 191.02 2 33

2 2 David Westman Rim 40.01 7 47.01 35.00 7 42.00 35.00 6 41.00 23.00 6 29.00 23.00 7 30.00 189.01 1 34

2 3 Mick Reedy Rim 31.00 7 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 28.00 4 32.00 28.00 7 35.00 33.00 6 39.00 183.00 0 35

2 13 John McQuire Rim 34.00 7 41.00 31.00 7 38.00 37.00 7 44.00 16.00 0 16.00 35.00 6 41.00 180.00 0 36

1 4 Stella Cross (Jnr) Rim 39.01 7 46.01 24.00 4 28.00 29.00 5 34.00 29.00 6 35.00 25.00 3 28.00 171.01 1 37

1 7 Michael Debono Rim 26.00 0 26.00 37.00 0 37.00 37.01 6 43.01 28.00 5 33.00 23.00 6 29.00 168.01 1 38

1 2 Max Coady Rim 15.00 2 17.00 27.00 4 31.00 32.02 5 37.02 19.00 2 21.00 42.00 7 49.00 155.02 2 39

Les Fraser 58.04

David Dundas 1.16"

NSW State Titles - Rimfire Fly - Batemans Bay
200 Yard Ranked Leader Board

Small Group

Best Target

A B C D E



Detail Bench Name

Rimfire 500 Score Combined Rank

2 11 Les Fraser 258.06 254.01 512.07 1

1 10 Barry Tucker 250.02 252.01 502.03 2

3 12 Glen Aarsen 241.02 241.02 482.04 3

2 16 Keith Dowell 258.04 213.02 471.06 4

2 10 Glen Seamen 248.02 223.01 471.03 5

1 15 James Sutton 237.04 226.01 463.05 6

2 4 Peter Cross 221.01 238.03 459.04 7

1 9 Ron O'Sullivan 235.02 224.00 459.02 8

1 12 Tim Pavey 220.02 234.03 454.05 9

1 5 Jack Lipko 222.03 231.01 453.04 10

3 15 Sean Ambrose 222.00 227.04 449.04 11

2 5 Robert Bernard 239.03 209.02 448.05 12

1 11 Anthony Hall 238.04 205.04 443.08 13

3 16 Fred Blacker 225.01 211.03 436.04 14

2 14 Russell LeMaitre 213.00 215.01 428.01 15

2 13 John McQuire 180.00 243.02 423.02 16

2 7 John Harris 191.02 225.03 416.05 17

3 11 Cameron Starr 240.01 170.01 410.02 18

1 1 Steve Ball 228.02 177.02 405.04 19

3 7 Ian Elliot 201.03 196.02 397.05 20

1 4 Stella Cross (Jnr) 171.01 215.01 386.02 21

3 8 David Zucconi 239.02 142.01 381.03 22

2 9 Warren Hanlon 193.01 184.00 377.01 23

3 13 John Lavaring 191.02 145.01 336.03 24

3 4 Bob Coulter 195.03 135.01 330.04 25

1 2 Max Coady 155.02 91.00 246.02 26

NSW State Titles - 2 Gun Rimfire / Centrefire
Ranked Leader Board

 

2 Gun Results



 

 

Name Score  Name Score Name

1st Place Vince Vaina 256.04 1st Place Kathy Dundas 268.03 1st Place Les Fraser 512.07

2nd Place Les Fraser 254.01 2nd Place Les Fraser 258.06 2nd Place Barry Tucker 502.03

3rd Place Rob Eager 253.03 3rd Place Keith Dowel 258.04 3rd Place Glen Aarsen 482.04

Heavy Gun Junior  Junior 2 Gun

1st Place Stella Cross 386.02

1st Place Vince Vaina 256.04 1st Place Keegan Mcgrann 247.04 2nd Place NA 0

2nd Place Les Fraser 254.01 2nd Place Stella Cross 171.01 3rd Place NA 0

3rd Place Peter Merriman 249.05 3rd Place

Small Group Vince Vaina 1.45"

Best target Rob Eager 56.01   

Best Target Les Fraser 58.04

Small Group David Dundas 1.16"

Light Gun

1st Place Rob Eager 253.03

2nd Place Barry Tucker 252.01

3rd Place John Mcquire 243.02

Small Group Peter Cross 0.952"

Best Target Bob Wright 59.02  

NSW FLY Championship June 2017 - 500m & 200 Y Fly Shoot
Presentation & Trophy list

Sunday - NSW State Titles 200m RimfireSaturday - 500m Centrefire NSW State Titles 2017 Two Day Combined


